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1 SFY 24-15 CT0780121 CTWC - Birchwood Heights Mansfield Water System Consolidation (PFAS) 45 $1,200,000 Yes No 76 Yes 600,000$       600,000$          SFY 2025

2 SFY 25-54PD CT0280011
Colchester Sewer & Water 
Commission

Colchester
Airline Wellfield PFAS Filtration Project (Planning & 
Design)

45 $550,000 No Yes 4,020 Yes 275,000$       875,000$          SFY 2025

3 SFY 25-41 CT0970011
Aquarion Water Company of CT - 
Newtown Regional

Newtown Pondview Well PFAS and Manganese Treatment 45 $5,680,000 No No 2,144 Yes 1,000,000$   1,875,000$       SFY 2025

4 SFY 21-45P
CT0429031 / 
CT0429121

East Hampton WPCA - Village Center 
/  Royal Oaks 

East Hampton Municipal Water System (PFAS/Mn) (planning) 35 $2,000,000 No Yes 5,632 Yes 1,000,000$   2,875,000$       SFY 2025

5 SFY 24-06 CT1180011
Aquarion Water Company of CT - 
Ridgefield System

Ridgefield Oscaleta Wellfield Upgrades and PFAS Removal 35 $3,616,000 No No 7,415 Yes 1,000,000$   3,875,000$       SFY 2025

6 SFY 23-64 CT0473011 CTWC-Northern Reg-Western System East Windsor
Egypt Road Water Treatment Plant (PFAS, 
Manganese)

35 $8,700,000 No No 2,383 Yes 1,000,000$   4,875,000$       SFY 2025

7 SFY 23-53 CT0340011 Danbury Water Department Danbury Kenosia Well Field PCE/PFAS Treatment Upgrades 30 $5,200,000 Yes No 65,000 Yes 2,000,000$   6,875,000$       SFY 2025

8 SFY 20-33 CT1030011 Norwalk First Taxing District Norwalk
Kellogg-Deering Wellfield Treatment - PFAS 
(Construction)

30 $5,000,000 Yes No 40,000 Yes 2,000,000$   8,875,000$       SFY 2025

9 SFY 25-29 CT0180061 Candlewood Shores Tax District Brookfield PFAS and Nitrate Remediation 30 $2,135,000 No Yes 1,315 Yes 1,067,500$   9,942,500$       SFY 2025

10 SFY 23-16 CT0320312
Town of Coventry (George Hersey 
Robertson School)

Coventry
CTWC - South Coventry to Lakeview Terrace 
System Interconnection (PFAS)

30 $7,200,000 No Yes 1,045 Yes 1,500,000$   11,442,500$    SFY 2025

11 SFY 25-14 CT0450011
East Lyme Water and Sewer 
Commission

East Lyme Wells 4A, 1A and 6 PFAS Removal Project 30 $10,000,000 No No 15,245 Yes 1,000,000$   12,442,500$    SFY 2025

12 SFY 25-42 CT1180011
Aquarion Water Company of CT - 
Ridgefield

Ridgefield North Street Wellfield PFAS Treatment 30 $2,105,000 No No 7,973 Yes 1,000,000$   13,442,500$    SFY 2025

13 SFY 25-40 CT0960011
Aquarion Water Company of CT - 
New Milford

New Milford Brook Acres Wellfield PFAS Treatement 30 $1,940,000 No No 2,864 Yes 970,000$       14,412,500$    SFY 2025

14 SFY 25-36
CT0910011 / 
CT0915221

Aquarion Water Company of CT - Ball 
Pond & Dunham Pond

New Fairfield New Fairfield PFAS Treatment Phase 2 30 $2,330,000 No No 777 Yes 1,000,000$   15,412,500$    SFY 2025

15 SFY 25-43 CT1180021
Aquarion Water Company of CT - 
Ridgefield Knolls

Ridgefield Ridgefield Knolls PFAS Treatment 30 $2,190,000 No No 640 Yes 1,000,000$   16,412,500$    SFY 2025

16 SFY 25-38 CT0340191
Aquarion Water Company of CT- 
Indian Springs

Danbury Indian Springs PFAS Treatment 30 $1,140,000 No No 242 Yes 570,000$       16,982,500$    SFY 2025

17 SFY 25-37 CT0190131
Aquarion Water Company of CT- 
Indian Fields

Brookfield Indian Fields PFAS Treatment 30 $1,160,000 No No 153 Yes 580,000$       17,562,500$    SFY 2025

18 SFY 24-14 CT0760021 CTWC - Green Springs System Madison Green Springs System Consolidation (PFAS) 30 $3,800,000 No No 104 Yes 1,000,000$   18,562,500$    SFY 2025

19 SFY 25-44 CT1500091
Aquarion Water Company of CT- 
Judea Depot

Washington Judea Depot PFAS Treatment 30 $1,165,000 No No 82 Yes 582,500$       19,145,000$    SFY 2025
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20 SFY 23-52PD CT0340011 Danbury Water Department Danbury
West Lake Water Treatment Plant Rehabilitation 
(Planning/Design) (Manganese)

25 $5,537,500 Yes No 65,000 Yes 2,000,000$   21,145,000$    SFY 2025

21 SFY 24-36 CT0930011 Regional Water Authority New Haven
Lake Whitney WTP Chemical Feed Improvements 
(Manganese)

25 $2,300,000 Yes No 7,640 Yes 1,150,000$   22,295,000$    SFY 2025

22 SFY 25-55PD CT0280011
Colchester Sewer & Water 
Commission

Colchester
Taintor Hill PFAS Filtration Project (Planning & 
Design)

20 $360,000 No Yes 4,020 Yes 180,000$       22,475,000$    SFY 2025

23 SFY 25-39 CT0710021
Aquarion Water Company of CT- 
Lebanon

Lebanon Lebanon System PFAS Treatment 20 $1,160,000 No No 128 Yes 580,000$       23,055,000$    SFY 2025

24 SFY 23-15 CT0320312
Town of Coventry (George Hersey 
Robertson School)

Coventry
CTWC - Nathan Hale System Plains Rd Ext. 
(Sodium)

15 $2,920,000 Yes Yes 20 Yes 1,460,000$   24,515,000$    SFY 2025

$79,388,500 

 $     9,311,819 
Footnotes:

3
7
8

10 For purposes of ranking for EC funding, only those activities associated with Emerging Contaminants and Affordability will be considered. This does not impact the ranking for other funds. 

SFY 2025 Emerging Contaminants PPL:

Estimated Emerging Contaminants Available Funds/Funding Line:

Projects listed as "SFY 2025" are expected to proceed during this year. Projects listed as "TBD" are expected to proceed in a future year.
This is the estimated amount to be provided to each project from the EC capitalization grant. The remaining cost of the project is expected to be funded with other DWSRF funds. 

These projects include at least a portion to address an emerging contaminant. Final eligibility for specific funds will be determined when more specific project details are available. 
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